900333139 08/03/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900330828

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G&S Insurance, Inc.		07/13/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shipsurance Insurance Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	21900 Burbank Blvd	
Internal Address:	Ste 100	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3818185	SHIPSURANCE WORLDWIDE SHIPPING INSURANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8186688888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8184448920

info@shipsurance.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ariel Shmorak

21900 Burbank Blvd Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste 100

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel Shmorak
SIGNATURE:	/ariel shmorak/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corp Name change#page1.tif source=Corp Name change#page2.tif source=G&S - letter to trademark#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0982 900333139

40

255719

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
G&S INSURANCE, INC.

A0756727

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

JUN - 5 2014

IU

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that:

- 1. Ron J. Gonen is the President and the Secretary of G&S Insurance, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is: Shipsurance Insurance Services, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct and of my own knowledge.

Date: June 3, 2014

Ron J. Gonen, President

Ron J. Gonen, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0983



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 1 0 2014 8

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0984

To whom it may concern,

Our company, G&S Insurance, Inc. has changed our corporate name to Shipsurance Insurance Services, Inc.. We would like to update the name associated with our trademark registration # 3818185.

Regards,

Ariel Shmorak

RECORDED: 07/13/2015

VΡ